

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
MATRIMONIAL SUIT No. 420 Of 2025

(CNR No – WBNP06 – 001246 – 2025)

Smt. Nandita Mondal (Adhikary)

– VS –

Sri Tapas Mondal

U/s – 13 of Hindu Marriage Act, 1955

Present – Smt. Kumkum Singha (WB00712)

**Order No – 06
Dt. 20.04.2026**

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by the petitioner on the ground stated there-in.

Put up petition is allowed.

Petitioner files a petition for for amending the plaint supported by affidavit.

Heard. Considered. Petition is allowed.

Petitioner files amended plaint. Let it be kept in record.

Petitioner is directed to issue fresh notice upon the respondent.

To-date (24.04.2026) for SR and AD.

*Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

**Order No – 07
Dt. 24.04.2026**

Today the case is fixed for SR and AD.

Petitioner has filed hazira through advocate.

Petitioner is directed to make service of notice upon the respondent.

Fix **05/06/02026** for SR and AD.

*Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

**Order No – 08
Dt. 05/06/2026**

Petitioner takes no step.

Due to resolution no adverse order is passed.

Fix **10/09/2026** for SR and AD.

Petitioner is directed to make service of notice upon the respondent.

*Dictated & corrected by me
Sd/- Kumkum Singha
A. D. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*

*Sd/- Kumkum Singha
Additional District Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas*